AUGUST 21, 2019 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

Vs
DEAN MANSIR, D/B/A MANSIR'S CONSTRUCTION
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DEAN MANSIR, d/b/a MANSIR'S CONSTRUCTION
shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 15 days for a total of $6,000 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a
cease and desist order be issued against DEAN MANSIR, d/b/a MANSIR'S CONSTRUCTION to
prevent them from performing work in violation. DEAN MANSIR, d/b/a MANSIR'S CONSTRUCTION
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with
the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

Vs
BEN BACON, D/B/A NWA COATINGS & FENCING
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BEN BACON, d/b/a NWA COATINGS & FENCING
shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 2 days for a total of $800 for violation of Section 17-25-
505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease
and desist order be issued against BEN BACON, d/b/a NWA COATINGS & FENCING to prevent
them from performing work in violation. BEN BACON, d/b/a NWA COATINGS & FENCING shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

46124 MIKE BELL DBA - MIKE BELL CONSTRUCTION $2,800.00 reduced to $200.00 if no
further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, licensed within 90 days

42611 JOHNNY SIMPSON DBA - MARTIN ROOF & RESTORATION $300.00

43069 JUMPSTART CONSTRUCTION, LLC  $5,000.00 reduced to $300 if there are no further
violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed

46393 LEE MERILA$5,000.00 reduced to $1,000.00 if there are no further violations for 3 years
46394 LARRY STRACENER DBA - LARRY STRACENER & SON CONSTRUCTION  $2,200.00



